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The Horwich Jubilee Series
 at Rivington on Wednesday 20th August 2008

NOTE: The individual results include only runners who have run all races to date.

   Jubilee - Men — Points after 4 races
   1 Charlie Pass WeshamRR&A   30

(  4,  9,  8,  9)
   2 Paul Muller V50 HorwichRMI   32 (  2,  8, 11, 11)
   3 Peter Banks V45 BlackburnH   44 (  7, 10, 15, 12)
   4 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI   49 (  5, 16, 14, 14)
   5 Andy Staveley V45 BurndenRR   83 (  8, 27, 27, 21)
   6 P Boardman V45 HorwichRMI  101 (  9, 33, 32, 27)
   7 Paul Jackson V40 ChorleyH  127 ( 17, 38, 37, 35)
   8 Andrew Coates V40 SwintonRC  180 ( 38, 51, 50, 41)
   = Stewart Jones V45 Lostock Ac  180 ( 21, 41, 49, 69)
  10 George Kennedy V50 WeshamRR&A 184 ( 23, 47, 60, 54)
  11 Doug Fleming V45 HorwichRMI  189 ( 22, 59, 69, 39)
  12 Dave Wall V40 WiganP  198 ( 32, 54, 64, 48)
  13 Chris Nightingale V40 WiganP  213 ( 42, 55, 66, 50)
  14 Barry Shackleton V50 DarwenDR  223 ( 37, 82, 58, 46)
  15 Andrew Nightingale WiganP  238 ( 39, 63, 79, 57)
  16 Michael Nolan V45 BlackburnH  243 ( 43, 66, 78, 56)
  17 Carl Balshaw HorwichRMI  263 ( 55, 77, 82, 49)
   = Colin Wood V50 HorwichRMI  263 ( 44, 70, 89, 60)
  19 Stephen Blackshaw V55 CheshireTH  277 ( 49, 84, 81, 63)
  20 Barry Allman V50 HorwichRMI  338 ( 63, 90,102, 83)
  21 Phil Fowler V50 NorthernVA  351 ( 70, 99,112, 70)
  22 Michael Ogle V55 ChorleyH  361 ( 66,101,114, 80)
  23 Rick Cordwell Unattached  383 ( 74,117,118, 74)
  24 John Swift V65 Chorley Ac  406 ( 86,107,138, 75)
  25 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  412 ( 83,119,126, 84)
  26 Steven Wilde V50 Unattached  431 ( 90,123,130, 88)
  27 John Dorrell V45 Unattached  458 ( 96,128,142, 92)

Horwich R M I Harriers            5
Wigan Phoenix                    13
Wesham Road Runners & Ac         22
   Jubilee - Men (Vets) — Points after 4 races

   1 Paul Muller V50 HorwichRMI    5 (  1,  2,  1,  1)
   2 Peter Banks V45 BlackburnH   12 (  3,  3,  4,  2)
   3 Steve Nolan V45 HorwichRMI   13 (  2,  5,  3,  3)
   4 Andy Staveley V45 BurndenRR   30 (  4,  9, 11,  6)
   5 P Boardman V45 HorwichRMI   44 (  5, 14, 15, 10)
   6 Paul Jackson V40 ChorleyH   65 ( 10, 19, 19, 17)
   7 Stewart Jones V45 Lostock Ac  102 ( 13, 21, 25, 43)
   8 Andrew Coates V40 SwintonRC  104 ( 27, 29, 26, 22)
   9 George Kennedy V50 WeshamRR&A 105 ( 15, 26, 32, 32)
  10 Doug Fleming V45 HorwichRMI  109 ( 14, 37, 38, 20)
  11 Dave Wall V40 WiganP  116 ( 22, 32, 35, 27)
  12 Chris Nightingale V40 WiganP  128 ( 30, 33, 37, 28)
  13 Barry Shackleton V50 DarwenDR  136 ( 26, 54, 31, 25)
  14 Michael Nolan V45 BlackburnH  153 ( 31, 42, 46, 34)
  15 Colin Wood V50 HorwichRMI  167 ( 32, 46, 53, 36)
  16 Stephen Blackshaw V55 CheshireTH  178 ( 36, 55, 48, 39)
  17 Barry Allman V50 HorwichRMI  217 ( 44, 58, 60, 55)
  18 Phil Fowler V50 NorthernVA  225 ( 49, 65, 67, 44)
  19 Michael Ogle V55 ChorleyH  234 ( 47, 67, 68, 52)
  20 John Swift V65 Chorley Ac  265 ( 62, 71, 85, 47)
  21 David Sinnott V55 Saddlewort  273 ( 60, 80, 77, 56)
  22 Steven Wilde V50 Unattached  287 ( 66, 83, 79, 59)
  23 John Dorrell V45 Unattached  311 ( 72, 87, 89, 63)

Horwich R M I Harriers            4
Wigan Phoenix                    14

   Jubilee - Ladies — Points after 4 races
   1 Liz Proctor L35 BoltonUH&A    7 (  3,  1,  2,  1)
   2 Leanne Sheehy JL SalfordMA   11 (  4,  2,  3,  2)
   3 Claire Burns HorwichRMI   15 (  2,  3,  5,  5)
   4 Linda Leyland L45 NorthernVA   56 ( 11, 18, 13, 14)
   5 Isaline Hughes L40 BurndenRR   57 ( 13, 22, 12, 10)
   6 Shirley Staveley L40 BurndenRR   65 ( 16, 20, 14, 15)
   = Christine Boardman HorwichRMI   65 ( 14, 23, 15, 13)
   8 Stephenie Goodchild L40 Manchester   87 ( 19, 31, 21, 16)
   9 Susan Booth L45 Unattached   89 ( 22, 30, 20, 17)
  10 Christine Sweatman L50 HorwichRMI  101 ( 23, 33, 25, 20)

Horwich R M I Harriers            4
   Jubilee - Ladies (Vets) — Points after 4 races

   1 Liz Proctor L35 BoltonUH&A    4 (  1,  1,  1,  1)
   2 Linda Leyland L45 NorthernVA   34 (  7, 12,  6,  9)
   3 Isaline Hughes L40 BurndenRR   36 (  9, 15,  5,  7)
   4 Shirley Staveley L40 BurndenRR   41 ( 10, 14,  7, 10)
   5 Stephenie Goodchild L40 Manchester   55 ( 13, 20, 11, 11)
   6 Susan Booth L45 Unattached   56 ( 15, 19, 10, 12)
   7 Christine Sweatman L50 HorwichRMI   67 ( 16, 22, 14, 15)


